

## **STATE OF IDAHO**OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL LAWRENCE G. WASDEN

## **Idaho Directory of Compliant Tobacco Product Manufacturers and Brand Families**August 29, 2018

The Office of the Idaho Attorney General has updated its website. Please use this link to access the website and matters related to tobacco: <u>ag.idaho.gov</u>.

The Idaho Directory of Compliant Tobacco Product Manufacturers and Brand Families (Idaho Directory), as well as notices, forms and applicable laws related to tobacco and the State's tobacco Master Settlement Agreement can be accessed by clicking on the Consumer Protection link at the top of the Attorney General's home page and then clicking on Tobacco. It is the duty of each tobacco product manufacturer and permitted Idaho cigarette wholesaler and tobacco distributor to be aware of and in compliance with the Idaho Directory as well as all notices and applicable laws. Accordingly we urge all to access and review this site often.

As a reminder, only cigarette and RYO brand families listed on the Idaho Directory may be sold, offered or possessed for sale, acquired, transported, imported or caused to be imported to or in Idaho. It is also unlawful to affix a tax stamp on brand families that are not listed on the Idaho Directory. Anyone who knowingly sells or offers to sell, owns, or distributes cigarettes or RYO not listed on the Idaho Directory may be subject to civil penalties, permit revocation and the seizure of such product as contraband.

Thank you for your attention to this.

Tobacco Enforcement Idaho Attorney General's Office tobaccoenforcement@ag.idaho.gov